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AkA
AkB
AlA
AlB
AlC
AmA
AmB
AmC
AoA
ArC
ArE
Be
BIB
BrB
BrC
BrD
Ca
Cb
Cc
Cd
Ce
CfA
CfB
CgA
Ch
CkA
CkB
CkC
CkD
CkE
CIA
ClB
Cn
CoA
CoB
CsB
CsC
CtB
CuB
CuC
Cv
DdA
DdB
DdC
EIA
EIB
ErB
ErC
ErD
FbB
Fu
FxB
GaA
GaB
GIB
GIC
GID
GIE
GIF
Ha
Hn
HuB
HVE
Lc
Ld
LoC
LoF
Ly
MaA
MaB
MaD
MbE
MbF
MdB
MdC
MdD
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CAP
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2E
3E
4E
2W
NA
3W
2W
2W
2E
3E
4E
6E
7E
4w
NA
2E
6E
4w
4w
3E
7E
4w
2S
2E
4E
6E
7E
2W
3E
4E
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TEMP SOIL MODIFIER

MW DR VAR
MW DR VAR
MW DR VAR

T KL

VAR
VAR
VAR

ACID SUB

FAN
FAN

TILLSUB

VAR
VAR
VAR
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FREQ FLOOD

T KL

PONDED

T KL

SOIL
SLOPE
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
08-15
25-40

03-08
03-08
08-15
15-25
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-02
00-03
00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-40
00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
03-08
03-08
08-15
03-08
03-08
08-15
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
03-08
03-08
08-15
15-25
03-08
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
03-08
08-15
15-25
25-35
35-65
00-03

03-08
25-40
00-03
00-02
08-15
35-65
00-03
00-03
03-08
15-25
25-35
35-50
03-08
08-15
15-25

SOIL NAME

ALLARD
ALLARD
ALLARD
ALLARD
ALLARD
ALTON
ALTON
ALTON
ANGOLA
ARKPORT
ARKPORT
BEACHES
BLASDELL
BRINKERTON
BRINKERTON
BRINKERTON
CANADICE
CANADICE
CANANDAIGUA
CANANDAIGUA
CANANDAIGUA
CANEADEA
CANEADEA
CASTILE
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHENANGO
CHIPPEWA
CHURCHVILLE
CHURCHVILLE
COLLAMER
COLLAMER
COLLAMER
COLONIE
COLONIE
COSAD
DERB
DERB
DERB
ELNORA
ELNORA
ERNEST
ERNEST
ERNEST
FARNHAM

FLUVAQUENTS-UDIFLUVENT

FREMONT
GALEN
GALEN
GILPEN
GILPEN
GILPEN
GILPEN
GILPEN
HALSEY

HAPLAQUOLLS
HUDSON
HUDSON
LAMSON
LAMSON

LORDSTOWN
LORDSTOWN
LYONS

MANLIUS

MANLIUS

MANLIUS

MANLIUS

MANLIUS

MARDIN
MARDIN
MARDIN

DRAINAGE MODIFIER TEXTURE
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SH
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SH
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SIL
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SIL
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VFSL
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SIL
SIL
LFS
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SIL
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SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

SIL
VFSL
VFSL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL
SICL
VFSL
VFSL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

SIL

LIME

LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
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LO
LO

LO
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LO
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LO
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AVE
CORN
18
18
16
16
14
15
15
14
12
14
0
0
16
11
0
0
11
11
11
11
11
13
13
18
17
17
17
14
11
0
17
17
11
14
14
18
15
18
14
12
14
13
13
11
14
14
15
14
14
16
0
13
17
17
15
13
11
0
0
8
0
17
0
10
10
12
0
11
14
14
10
0
0
14
13
11

AVE
HAY
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.3
3.7
3.7
3.0
2.0
3.0
0.7
0.0
3.7
1.6
1.2
0.0
2.0
2.0
1.6
1.6
1.6
2.3
2.3
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.7
3.0
2.6
1.0
3.7
3.7
1.6
2.6
2.6
3.7
3.0
3.7
2.7
2.0
2.7
2.3
2.3
1.6
2.7
2.7
2.7
2.6
2.3
34
0.0
2.0
34
3.4
2.7
2.3
1.9
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
34
0.0
1.6
1.6
2.0
0.0
1.6
3.0
3.0
1.9
0.0
0.0
2.7
2.0
1.6

SOIL
GROUP
1
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AVE
TDN
3.11
2.62
2.87
2.48
1.86
2.68
2.44
1.85
1.40
1.85
0.36
0.00
2.52
1.24
0.60
0.00
1.31
1.31
1.24
1.24
1.24
1.85
1.85
2.86
2.92
2.92
2.77
1.73
1.40
0.48
2.92
2.77
1.24
1.87
1.87
2.38
1.64
2.38
2.02
1.55
2.02
1.85
1.85
1.09
2.02
2.02
2.17
1.78
1.29
243
0.00
1.61
2.70
2.51
2.17
1.56
1.09
0.00
0.00
0.48
0.00
2.40
0.00
1.15
1.15
1.26
0.00
1.06
2.10
2.10
1.06
0.00
0.00
2.10
1.45
0.95

INDEX

68.60
57.77
63.15
54.69
40.97
59.05
53.77
40.74
30.89
40.74
7.93
0.00
55.45
27.20
13.22
0.00
28.91
28.91
27.20
27.20
27.20
40.80
40.80
63.04
64.41
64.41
61.01
38.06
30.73
10.57
64.41
61.01
27.20
41.23
41.23
52.51
36.05
52.51
44.49
34.03
44.49
40.80
40.80
24.01
44.49
44.49
47.80
39.19
28.50
53.60
0.00
35.35
59.53
55.28
47.80
34.39
23.99
0.00
0.00
10.57
0.00
52.94
0.00
25.22
25.22
27.75
0.00
23.35
46.34
46.34
23.33
0.00
0.00
46.15
31.88
20.81



MfB
MfC
Mg
Mg
Mg
Mh
NfA
NfB
Nh
OrA
OrB
OorC
Pa
Pa
Pc
PhA
Pt
Pu
RaB
RaC
RaD
RaE
RaF
RbC
RbD
RbE
RbF
RcA
RcB
Re
RgA
RkA
ScB
ScD
Sd
To
To
To
Ua
VaB
VpA
VpB
VpC
Wa
wd
WhC
WhD
WmB

2W
3E
2W
2W
2W
3w
3W
3w
3w
3W
3w
3E
5W
3W
4w
2W
8S
8S
2E
3E
4E
6E
7E
6S
6S
7S
7S
3W
3W
3w
3W
3w
2W
4E
2W
2W

2E
3w
3w
3E
3w
3w
3E
4E
2E
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TILL SUB

UNDRAINED
DRAINED

BORROW
GRVL

03-08
08-15
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03

03-08
08-15
15-25
25-35
35-65
08-15
15-25
25-35
35-65
00-03
03-08
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
15-25
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
00-03
03-08
00-03
03-08
08-15
00-03
00-03
08-15
15-25
03-08

MARILLA
MARILLA

MIDDLEBURY
MIDDLEBURY
MIDDLEBURY

MINOA
NIAGARA
NIAGARA
NIAGARA
ORPARK
ORPARK
ORPARK
PALMS
PALMS
PATCHIN
PHELPS
PITS
PITS
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNE
RAYNHAM
RAYNHAM
RED HOOK
RHINEBECK
RHINEBECK
SCHUYLER
SCHUYLER
SCIO
TIOGA
TIOGA
TIOGA
UNADILLA
VALOIS
VOLUSIA
VOLUSIA
VOLUSIA

WALLINGTON

WAYLAND
WHARTON
WHARTON

WILLIAMSON
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CN
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SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
VFSL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SICL
SICL
SICL
MK
MK
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL
SIL

LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO
LO

LO
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2.7
2.0
2.3
3.0
34
2.3
3.0
3.0
3.0
2.3
2.3
1.9
0.0
1.6
1.6
34
0.0
0.0
3.0
3.0
2.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.3
2.3
2.3
2.6
2.6
3.0
1.9
3.4
2.3
3.4
3.7
4.0
3.7
2.0
2.0
1.6
2.3
1.0
2.3
1.2
3.0
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2.17
1.32
1.56
2.35
2.80
1.71
2.04
2.04
2.04
1.56
1.56
1.22
0.00
1.31
1.15
2.69
0.00
0.00
2.43
1.96
1.43
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1.65
1.65
1.93
1.87
1.87
2.04
0.96
2.80
1.62
2.51
3.17
3.22
2.77
1.40
1.40
1.06
1.78
0.48
1.42
0.60
2.25

47.80
29.07
34.39
51.76
61.57
37.73
45.03
45.03
45.03
34.39
34.39
26.83
0.00
28.77
25.33
59.15
0.00
0.00
53.43
43.07
31.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
36.41
36.41
42.46
41.23
41.23
45.03
21.15
61.57
35.65
55.28
69.90
71.01
61.01
30.89
30.89
23.35
39.15
10.57
31.28
13.22
49.64



